METAL GLAZE FIXED RESISTORS
TYPE RGP SERIES
TE Connectivity (TE)’s metal glaze resistors are manufactured using
thick film techniques. The ceramic slugs are printed with thick film,
fired, and end caps are pressure fitted onto the slugs. The resistive
element is then spiralled to the required value and lead wires are
welded onto the end caps. The metal glaze element enables much
higher resistance values to be manufactured compared to metal

RGP Metal Glaze Fixed Resistors
Option
0207CH 0.25W
50 0.5W
100 1W
200 2W
Resistance Value
100R 100Ω
1K0 1,000Ω
100K 100,000Ω
Tolerance
J 1%
F 5%
K 10%
TCPN Catalogue Number Description
1623708-1 RGP0207CHJ100M RGP0207CH 5% 100M
1623708-2 RGP0207CHJ10M RGP0207CH 5% 10M
1623708-3 RGP0207CHJ15M RGP0207CH 5% 15M
1623708-5 RGP0207CHJ22M RGP0207CH 5% 22M
1623708-6 RGP0207CHJ33M RGP0207CH 5% 33M
1623708-7 RGP0207CHJ470M RGP0207CH 5% 470M  5K PK
1623708-8 RGP0207CHJ47M RGP0207CH 5% 47M
1-1623708-0 RGP0207CHJ68M RGP0207CH 5% 68M
1-1623708-1 RGP0207CHJ82M RGP0207CH 5% 82M
1-1623708-2 RGP0207CHK1G0 RGP0207CH 10% 1G0
2-1623708-1 RGP0207CHJ27M RGP0207CH 5% 27M
2-1623708-3 RGP0207CHJ130M RGP0207CH 5% 130M
2-1623708-5 RGP0207CHJ150M RGP0207CH 5% 150M
PRODUCT INFORMATION